

	(Rev. 10/02)	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	712-045	
	Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Masashi SATO and Toshihiko SOYAMA 10.28-02	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Hokuetsu Paper Mills Ltd. Internal Address: 5-1 Nishizao 3-chome,	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Nagaoka-city, Niigata 940-0027, Japan Street Address:	
	September 10, 2002 Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	City:State:Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesNo September 10, 2002 lication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)	
31/2002 FC:8021	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:James V. Costigan, Esq. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 08-1540 E THIS SPACE October 28, 2002	
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date er sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 013817 FRAME: 0895

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of	One Dollar	and other	good and v	aluable			
consideration, of which I/We acknowledge receipt, I(We), SATO, Masashi and							
SOYAMA, Toshihiko , re							
PAPER MILLS, LTD. resid							
Niigata 940-0027, Japan J	apanese corpo	oration, its s	uccessors and	d assign			
the entire right, title and in	terest in and	to the imp	rovements in	<u>Filter</u>			
Medium for Air Filter and Me	thod for Its P	roduction	invented by	SATO,			
Masashi and SOYAMA, Tosh	<u>ihiko</u> as	described in	the applica	tion for			
United States Patent applica	tion No	file	ed	,			
and all applications for patent							
including all thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of							
said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose							
duty it is to issue patent, to issue any patent on said improvements or							
resulting therefrom to said Filter Medium for Air Filter and Method for Its							
Production or its successor	rs or assign	and agree t	hat on requ	est and			
without further consideration, but at the expense of said							
communicate to said <u>HC</u>	KUETSU PA	APER MIL	LS, LTD	or its			
representatives or nominees any facts known to Me/Us respecting said							
improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers,							
execute all divisional, continu	ing and reissu	ie applicatio	ns, make all	rightful			
oaths and generally do everyth	hing possible t	o aid said	<u>HOKUETSU</u>	<u>PAPER</u>			
MILLS, LTD.							
its successors, assigns, and n	nominees to ol	btain and ei	aforce proper	patent			
protection for said improveme	nts in all coun	tries.					
	, 2002	masashi	Sata				
September 10,,		masasm					
		SATO, Mas	sashi				
		7 100					
September 10,	2002	/oshihiko	Soyama				
		SOYAMA,	Toshihiko				

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/28/2002 REEL: 013817 FRAME: 0896